

Stay Healthy and Receive a \$300 Rebate:

Feb. 29 is the deadline for reimbursement form for the NWSEO negotiated Health Club and Wellness Services Reimbursement Program

(February 21, 2012) Wednesday, February 29 is the deadline to submit Forms A and B of the NWSEO negotiated National Weather Service Health Club and Wellness Services Fees Reimbursement Program. Thanks to the work of NWSEO, it is easier to keep your health club costs low. Through the program, which is open to all NWS employees, you may receive up to \$300 per year as a health club membership dues rebate. The rebate also covers certain weight loss and smoking cessation programs. In order to be eligible for the programs, it is important that the correct forms are submitted before the due dates.

Form A must be submitted between January 1, 2012 and February 29, 2012 to receive benefits for 2012.

Form B must be submitted between January 1, 2012 and February 29, 2012 for reimbursement for the year 2011.

Complete information on the National Weather Service Health Club and Wellness Services Fees Reimbursement Program is available at http://nwseo.org/index.php.

Stay informed with NWSEO's Four Winds Newsletters emailed directly to you

NWSEO's newsletter *The Four Winds* are emailed directly to members who are on our email list. It's a great way to stay informed of current priorities, issues, trends and achievements. To receive The *Four Winds* email edition, please send your private email address to mediarelations@nwseo.org.

NWSEO Facebook Community and Twitter

Have you dealt with an issue and wondered how other offices are handling similar situations? The NWSEO Facebook community is a closed group, available only to NWSEO members. It is a place where members can discuss upcoming events and issues that NWSEO is working on or find answers to questions they may have.

If you are not already a member of the NWSEO Facebook community, please join. Use your Facebook account to search the National Weather Service Employees Organization and request to join the group. Once your NWSEO membership is verified, you will be added to this private group.

You can also follow NWSEO on Twitter. Search for NWSEO or National Weather Service Employees Org using your Twitter account to follow NWSEO news.

-NWSEO-